050627

SECOND EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT FOR
AUTO ACCIDENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of ,
2006, by and between THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal
cotporation (hereinafter referred to as “CITY”), and THE CEI GROUP, INC,,(hereinafter
referred to as “CONTRACTOR?).

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an
agreement to provide auto accident management services; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement allows for up to three additional one year extensions
coniingent upon the satisfactory performance of the CONTRACTOR; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desite to enter into the Second
extension provision of that Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1

WITNESS:

Unless terminated earlier, as provided for under the Agreement, the
Agreement is extended until November 19, 2007 under the same terms and
conditions as the original Agreement dated September 16, 2004 and First
Extension dated Tanuary 10, 2006.

This extension, when executed, together with the original Agreement and
First Extension, constitutes the entire contract between the parties

THE CEI GROUP, INC.

Title:

Title:

WITNESS:

CITY OF GAINESVILLE:

Title:

Russ Blackburn, City Manager

6/9/99




